12/20/2016 [#10471] Cooper, Jim - Alleged violation(s) of RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 : Help and Support
Jim replied 4 days ago (Fri, 16 Dec at 1:05 PM)
to : pde@pdc.wa.gov

Hi Jacob,
Here is my response to each item:
1. This is a false and unwarranted accusation. It is clear from looking at my PDC reports that | have accounted for this. It is

done in two ways: first, on 4/5/2016 we reported the expense of $250 to the WA State Democrats for Voter Data, and second
we also reported an in kind contribution from the state party in the amount of $887.29 for voter date (the remaining value of
this product). All voter focused mailings were queried from this database.

2. This was an administrative error and Ms. Gadman's occupation was updated on 12/15/2016 to be Optician.

Thank you.

Jim

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/helpdesk/tickets/10471
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